## 502915893 07/31/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2962491

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
DOUGLAS P. BOYD					05/29/2014	
SAMUEL M. SONG					05/30/2014	
ROY E. RAND					05/31/2014	
LARRY PARTAIN					06/01/2014	
JUNGHYUN KWON				05/30/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		ECUF	RITY SCIENCES, INC.			
Street Address:			IE FALCON ROAD, SUITE 150B			
City:	LAS VI	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVAD	DA				
Postal Code:	89128					
	-					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1428	8021			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		• •	328-1707			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:		-	533-9800			
Email:			ngham@wnlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	•					
Address Line 1:	60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 1000 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111				
Address Line 4.		GALI				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19272.4.1						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. LAVAR OLDHAM				
SIGNATURE:			/J. LaVar Oldham/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/31/2014			
Total Attachments: 10						
source=19272-4-1-Assigr	ments#p	bage1	.tif			
					PATENT	

source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page2.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page3.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page4.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page5.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page6.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page7.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page8.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page9.tif source=19272-4-1-Assignments#page1.tif I <u>Roy E. Rand</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EBEAM TOMOSYNTHESIS FOR RADIATION THERAPY TUMOR TRACKING</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>May 27, 2014</u> and was given Application No. <u>14/288,021</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and</u> <u>Trademark Office</u>";

TeleSecurity Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 7391 Prairie Falcon Road, Suite 150B, Las Vegas, NV 89128, , on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ray E Rand	5/31/14
	Date
Roy E. Rand	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Larry Partain</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EBEAM TOMOSYNTHESIS FOR RADIATION THERAPY TUMOR TRACKING</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on May 27, 2014 and was given Application No.
  <u>14/288,021</u> by the following Office "<u>US United States Patent and</u> <u>Trademark Office</u>";

TeleSecurity Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 7391 Prairie Falcon Road, Suite 150B, Las Vegas, NV 89128, , on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u>Ju vé /, 2014</u> Date

Larry Partain Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>lunghyun Kwon</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EBEAM TOMOSYNTHESIS FOR RADIATION THERAPY TUMOR</u> <u>TRACKING</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on May 27, 2014 and was given Application No. <u>14/288.021</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and</u> <u>Trademark Office</u>";

TeleSecurity Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 7391 Prairie Falcon Road, Suite 150B, Las Vegas, NV 89128, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

03 Date Junghyun Kwon

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) I <u>Samuel M. Song</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EBEAM TOMOSYNTHESIS FOR RADIATION THERAPY TUMOR</u> <u>TRACKING</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on May 27, 2014 and was given Application No. <u>14/288,021</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and</u> <u>Trademark Office</u>";

TeleSecurity Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 7391 Prairie Falcon Road, Suite 150B, Las Vegas, NV 89128, , on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

5/20/14 Date Samuel M. Song Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Douglas P. Boyd</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EBEAM TOMOSYNTHESIS FOR RADIATION THERAPY TUMOR</u> <u>TRACKING</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on May 27, 2014 and was given Application No. <u>14/288.021</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and</u> <u>Trademark Office</u>";

TeleSecurity Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 7391 Prairie Falcon Road, Suite 150B, Las Vegas, NV 89128, , on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Page 2 of 2

125/2014 Date

Douglas P. Boyd Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 033434 FRAME: 0326

**RECORDED: 07/31/2014**